City of Richland Center & City Utilities - PHASE 2 CEDAR STREET UTILITY AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (#8326875) - POST BID ALLOCATION
Solicitor: MSA Professional Services, Inc - Baraboo

01/24/2023 02:00 PM CST
G-Pro Excavating LLC Water Utility Sewer Utility Street Department
Item No. |Item Description UofM [Quantity |Unit Price |Extension Quantity |Extension Quantity |Extension Quantity |Extension
|BASE BID
1|Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance LS 1| $31,605.00 $31,605.00 0.33 $10,535.00 0.33 $10,535.00 0.33 $10,535.00
2 [Traffic Control LS 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 0.33 $666.67 0.33 $666.67 0.33 $666.67
3[Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes LS 1 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 0.33 $600.00 0.33 $600.00 0.33 $600.00
4|Grubbing Stump EA 4 $250.00 $1,000.00 0.25 $250.00 0.25 $250.00 0.50 $500.00
5|Inlet Protection EA 9 $200.00 $1,800.00 0.33 $600.00 0.33 $600.00 0.33 $600.00
6|Tracking Pad TON 100 $10.00 $1,000.00 0.33 $333.33 0.33 $333.33 0.33 $333.33
7[Rock Check TON 150 $15.00 $2,250.00 0.33 $750.00 0.33 $750.00 0.33 $750.00
8|Erosion Control LS 1 $2,575.00 $2,575.00 0.33 $858.33 0.33 $858.33 0.33 $858.33
9|Turf Restoration LS 1| $21,240.00 $21,240.00 0.33 $7,080.00 0.33 $7,080.00 0.33 $7,080.00
10|Erosion Mat SY 300 $5.00 $1,500.00 80.00 $400.00 80.00 $400.00 140.00 $700.00
11|Watering EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00
12|Imported Granular Backfill CY 300 $15.00 $4,500.00 0.50 $2,250.00 0.50 $2,250.00 $0.00
13|Rock Excavation CcY 490 $25.00 $12,250.00 0.33 $4,083.33 0.67 $8,166.67 $0.00
14|Asphalt Pavement Removal SY 4300 $3.00 $12,900.00 0.33 $4,300.00 0.33 $4,300.00 0.33 $4,300.00
15|Unclassified Excavation LS 1| $69,327.00 $69,327.00 0.33 $23,109.00 0.33 $23,109.00 0.33 $23,109.00
16|Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) cY 150 $15.00 $2,250.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $2,250.00
17|1-1/4 Inch Base Course TON 1800 $15.05 $27,090.00 0.33 $9,030.00 0.33 $9,030.00 0.33 $9,030.00
18|Select Crushed Material TON 3400 $15.50 $52,700.00 0.33 $17,566.67 0.33 $17,566.67 0.33 $17,566.67
19|24-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 2600 $18.00 $46,800.00 300.00 $5,400.00 300.00 $5,400.00| 2000.00 $36,000.00
20(6-Inch Driveway Curb LF 20 $25.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $500.00
21|Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3-1/2 Inch TON 870 $112.71 $98,057.70 0.33 $32,685.90 0.33 $32,685.90 0.33 $32,685.90
22|Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 2-1/2 Inch TON 10 $250.00 $2,500.00 0.45 $1,125.00 0.45 $1,125.00 0.10 $250.00
23|6-Inch Concrete Driveway Apron SF 1625 $8.25 $13,406.25 0.11 $1,474.69 0.11 $1,474.69 0.78 $10,456.88
24|4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk SF 40 $7.75 $310.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $310.00
25|Concrete Quality Control LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,500.00
26|Storm Inlet, 2-ft x 3-ft EA 6 $2,765.00 $16,590.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $16,590.00
27|Storm Water Curb Casting EA 3 $475.00 $1,425.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,425.00
28|Storm Manhole, 4-ft dia EA 1 $3,887.00 $3,887.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,887.00
29|Storm Sewer, 15-Inch LF 360 $56.00 $20,160.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $20,160.00
30|Connect to Existing 15-inch HDPE Storm Pipe EA 2 $550.00 $1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,100.00
318-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer LF 1150 $105.00 $120,750.00 $0.00 1.00 $120,750.00 $0.00
32|6-Inch PVC Lateral LF 670 $92.00 $61,640.00 $0.00 1.00 $61,640.00 $0.00
33|6-Inch PVC Lateral, Private LF 50 $187.00 $9,350.00 $0.00 1.00 $9,350.00 $0.00
34|8-Inch x 6-Inch Wye and Reconnect EA 16 $800.00 $12,800.00 $0.00 1.00 $12,800.00 $0.00
35|Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout EA 19 $778.00 $14,782.00 $0.00 1.00 $14,782.00 $0.00
36|Sanitary Sewer Manhole EA 7 $6,164.00 $43,148.00 $0.00 1.00 $43,148.00 $0.00
37[Manhole Casting Adjustment EA 8 $500.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 1.00 $4,000.00 $0.00
38|Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
39|Abandon Sanitary Sewer LS 1 $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 1.00 $1,750.00 $0.00
40|8-Inch Sanitary Sewer CIPP Lining LF 133 $136.00 $18,088.00 $0.00 1.00 $18,088.00 $0.00
41|Reinstate & Grout Lateral Connection EA 1| $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,600.00 $0.00
42 |Temporary Water Service EA 15 $250.00 $3,750.00 1.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
43]8-Inch Water Main LF 1180 $64.00 $75,520.00 1.00 $75,520.00 $0.00 $0.00
4416-Inch Water Main LF 55 $61.00 $3,355.00 1.00 $3,355.00 $0.00 $0.00
45|Hydrant, Complete EA 3 $5,833.00 $17,499.00 1.00 $17,499.00 $0.00 $0.00
46|8-Inch Valve & Box EA 5 $3,075.00 $15,375.00 1.00 $15,375.00 $0.00 $0.00
47]6-Inch Valve & Box EA 3 $2,208.00 $6,624.00 1.00 $6,624.00 $0.00 $0.00
48|8-Inch x 8-Inch Tee EA 1 $1,071.00 $1,071.00 1.00 $1,071.00 $0.00 $0.00
49]8-Inch x 6-Inch Tee EA 3 $743.00 $2,229.00 1.00 $2,229.00 $0.00 $0.00
50|8-Inch x 6-Inch Reducer EA 1 $578.00 $578.00 1.00 $578.00 $0.00 $0.00
51(8-Inch Bend EA 9 $646.00 $5,814.00 1.00 $5,814.00 $0.00 $0.00
52|6-Inch Bend EA 2 $521.00 $1,042.00 1.00 $1,042.00 $0.00 $0.00
53|Connect to Existing Water Main EA 3 $2,200.00 $6,600.00 1.00 $6,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
54|Corporation, Curb Box, and Stop, 1-Inch EA 15 $833.00 $12,495.00 1.00 $12,495.00 $0.00 $0.00
55|Water Service, 1-Inch LF 480 $51.00 $24,480.00 1.00 $24,480.00 $0.00 $0.00
56|Interior Plumbing Connection, House #534 EA 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 1.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
57|Interior Plumbing Connection, House #550 EA 1| $6,500.00 $6,500.00 1.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL BASE BID ITEMS #1:#57 $937,862.95 $313,029.92 $420,589.25 $204,243.78
Construction Budget Estimate $871,734.00 $347,945.00 $346,449.00 $177,339.00
Over (Under) Budget $66,128.95 ($34,915.08) $74,140.25 $26,904.78




City of Richland Center & City Utilities - PHASE 2 CEDAR STREET UTILITY AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS (#8326875) - POST BID ALLOCATION

Solicitor: MSA Professional Services, Inc - Baraboo

01/24/2023 02:00 PM CST
G-Pro Excavating LLC Water Utility Sewer Utility Street Department
Item No. |Item Description UofM [Quantity |Unit Price |Extension Quantity |Extension Quantity |Extension Quantity |Extension
ALTERNATE
Al Mobilization, Bonds & Insurance LS 1 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 0.33 $2,166.67 0.33 $2,166.67 0.33 $2,166.67
A2 Traffic Control LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00
A3 Salvage and Reinstall Mailboxes LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00
A4 Grubbing Stump EA 1 $350.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00 1.00 $350.00
A5 Inlet Protection EA 2 $200.00 $400.00 0.33 $133.33 0.33 $133.33 0.33 $133.33
A6 Tracking Pad TON 100 $10.00 $1,000.00 0.33 $333.33 0.33 $333.33 0.33 $333.33
A7 Rock Check TON 100 $15.00 $1,500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00
A8 Erosion Control LS 1 $1,250.00 $1,250.00 0.33 $416.67 0.33 $416.67 0.33 $416.67
A9 Turf Restoration LS 1 $2,652.00 $2,652.00 0.33 $884.00 0.33 $884.00 0.33 $884.00
Al10 Watering EA 3 $500.00 $1,500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00
All Imported Granular Backfill CY 50 $15.00 $750.00 0.50 $375.00 0.50 $375.00 $0.00
Al2 Rock Excavation CcY 20 $100.00 $2,000.00 0.50 $1,000.00 0.50 $1,000.00 $0.00
Al3 Pulverize Existing Pavement & Base SY 1860 $2.50 $4,650.00 0.33 $1,550.00 0.33 $1,550.00 0.33 $1,550.00
Ald Load, Haul and Stockpile Excess Millings cY 50 $10.00 $500.00 0.33 $166.67 0.33 $166.67 0.33 $166.67
Al5 Supplemental 1-1/4-Inch Base Course TON 800 $15.05 $12,040.00 0.50 $6,020.00 0.50 $6,020.00 0.00 $0.00
Al6 Fine Grading Roadway SY 1860 $4.26 $7,923.60 0.33 $2,641.20 0.33 $2,641.20 0.33 $2,641.20
Al7 24-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter LF 350 $18.00 $6,300.00 125.00 $2,250.00 125.00 $2,250.00 100.00 $1,800.00
Al18 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 3-1/2-Inch TON 370 $112.71 $41,702.70 0.33 $13,900.90 0.33 $13,900.90 0.33 $13,900.90
Al9 Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, 2-1/2-Inch TON 1 $250.00 $250.00 0.50 $125.00 0.50 $125.00 $0.00
A20 6-Inch Concrete Driveway Apron SF 1100 $8.25 $9,075.00 0.50 $4,537.50 0.50 $4,537.50 $0.00
A21 Concrete Quality Control LS 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00 0.33 $500.00
A22 8-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer LF 600 $79.00 $47,400.00 $0.00 1.00 $47,400.00 $0.00
A23 6-Inch PVC Lateral LF 160 $79.00 $12,640.00 $0.00 1.00 $12,640.00 $0.00
A24 8-Inch x 6-Inch Wye and Reconnect EA 6 $800.00 $4,800.00 $0.00 1.00 $4,800.00 $0.00
A25 Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanout EA 7 $778.00 $5,446.00 $0.00 1.00 $5,446.00 $0.00
A26 Sanitary Sewer Manhole EA 3 $5,325.00 $15,975.00 $0.00 1.00 $15,975.00 $0.00
A27 Manhole Casting Adjustment EA 3 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00 1.00 $4,500.00 $0.00
A28 Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer EA 3 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
A29 Temporary Water Service EA 7 $250.00 $1,750.00 1.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
A30 8-Inch Water Main LF 600 $68.00 $40,800.00 1.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
A31 6-Inch Water Main LF 32 $65.00 $2,080.00 1.00 $2,080.00 $0.00 $0.00
A32 Hydrant, Complete EA 2 $5,833.00 $11,666.00 1.00 $11,666.00 $0.00 $0.00
A33 8-Inch Valve & Box EA 4 $3,075.00 $12,300.00 1.00 $12,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
A34 6-Inch Valve & Box EA 2 $2,208.00 $4,416.00 1.00 $4,416.00 $0.00 $0.00
A35 8-Inch x 8-Inch Tee EA 2 $1,071.00 $2,142.00 1.00 $2,142.00 $0.00 $0.00
A36 8-Inch x 6-Inch Tee EA 1 $743.00 $743.00 1.00 $743.00 $0.00 $0.00
A37 8-Inch x 6-Inch Reducer EA 2 $578.00 $1,156.00 1.00 $1,156.00 $0.00 $0.00
A38 8-Inch Bend EA 4 $646.00 $2,584.00 1.00 $2,584.00 $0.00 $0.00
A39 6-Inch Bend EA 1 $521.00 $521.00 1.00 $521.00 $0.00 $0.00
A40 Connect to Existing Water Main EA 2 $3,500.00 $7,000.00 1.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
A41 Corporation, Curb Box, and Stop, 1-Inch EA 7| $1,202.00 $8,414.00 1.00 $8,414.00 $0.00 $0.00
A42 Water Service, 1-Inch LF 155 $51.00 $7,905.00 1.00 $7,905.00 $0.00 $0.00
ALTERNATE TOTAL #A1:#A42 $302,081.30 $ 142,477.27 $132,761.27 $  26,842.77
Construction Budget Estimate $276,535.00 $132,562.00 $112,559.00 $31,415.00
Over (Under) Budget $25,546.30 $9,915.27 $20,202.27 ($4,572.23)
SUMMARY
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE $1,239,944.25 $ 455,507.19 $ 553,350.52 $ 231,086.54
Total Construction Budget Estimate $1,148,269.00 $480,507.00 $459,008.00 $208,754.00
Over (Under) Budget $91,675.25 ($24,999.81) $94,342.52 $22,332.54




